

City of Rocklin

APPLIATION FOR COUNCIL APPOINTMENT TO THE CITY COUNCIL

GENERAL INFORMATION

QUALIFICATIONS

City Councilmembers must be at least 18 years of age, live within the City limits, and a registered voter.

COUNCIL MEETINGS

The City Council meets on the second and fourth Tuesday of each month at 6:00 p.m. Each meeting requires several hours of preparation, reading staff reports, related material, and visiting proposed development sites. Special City Council meetings may be called from time to time.

FINANCIAL INTERESTS

Councilmembers are required to complete and file a Form 700 Statement of Economic Interests disclosing various financial interests.

COMPENSATION

City Councilmembers are paid \$685 per month.

COUNCIL-CITY MANAGER FORM OF GOVERNMENT

The City of Rocklin operates according to the Council-City Manager form of government which vests authority in an elected City Council. The City Council is composed of five members elected at-large (the City is not divided into represented districts) on a nonpartisan basis to serve overlapping four-year terms. Each year, the Council elects a Mayor and Vice Mayor to serve a one- year term. The Mayor serves as the presiding officer at City Council meetings and as the official head of the City for legislative and ceremonial purposes. The City Manager is appointed by the City Council and serves at the pleasure of that body.

The City Council is the City's legislative and policy-making body. Acting as a whole, the City Council is responsible for passing ordinances and orders necessary for governing the City, as well as setting the direction of City policy. The City Manager is responsible for the overall administration of the City. This responsibility includes implementation of the general policies set by the City Council in addition to the day-to-day operations of all City functions. The City Manager, with the help of the staff, provides the City Council with the information needed to fulfill its policy-making role.

The Council-City Manager form of government separates legislative and executive responsibilities in a manner similar to state and federal governments. This system provides "checks and balances" of both policy and administrative branches of government by limiting the power of each.



CITY OF ROCKLIN APPLICATION FOR COUNCIL APPOINTMENT TO THE CITY COUNCIL

RETURN TO:	FILING DATE:
City Clerk	August 11, 2022
City of Rocklin	5:00 PM
3970 Rocklin Road	
Rocklin, CA 95677	

This application is to fill a vacancy on the Rocklin City Council for a term to expire in December, 2022, following the certification of the November 8, 2022, election, wherein a candidate will be elected to fill the position. This application is a public document. It may be reviewed by any member of the public upon request. Only Rocklin registered voters who have submitted a complete application by the deadline will be considered for appointment.

*Please note interviews are scheduled for the August 18, 2022 City Council Special Meeting at 6:00 PM.

Applicant Name:				
	Last	First	Ν	liddle
Address:				
	Street	City	State	Zip
E-Mail Address:				
Preferred Contact Phone	e Number(s):			
Number of Years Rocklin	n Resident Regi	stered Voter O <u>Yes</u> O <u>No</u>		

CANDIDATE STATEMENT OF QUALIFICATIONS (200 words or less)

Please state the reasons you are interested in serving on the City Council.

What is your vision for Rocklin?

What do you believe are the key issues facing the community?

Have you had previous public service experience on a commission or public body? If so, indicate the public agency, title of position and duties.

What additional information would you like us to know to better assess your suitability to serve on the City <u>Council?</u>

Education: List college degrees and majors, and any relevant training or experience that demonstrates your ability to effectively serve on Council.

Briefly describe your current or last occupation.

Describe your involvement in community activities, volunteer and civic organizations.

IMPORTANT NOTICES – READ BEFORE SIGNING:

All information provided on this application becomes a public record after it is officially filed. This document may be published to the City website with the interview materials. Personal contact information will be redacted.

Applicants appointed to the **City Council** are required to electronically file the Fair Political Practices Commission (FPPC) Statement of Economic Interests (Form 700), which is a public record. A copy of this form is available in the City Clerk's Office or by visiting <u>www.fppc.ca.gov.</u>

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), the City of Rocklin will make reasonable efforts to accommodate persons with qualified disabilities during the application and interview process. Should you require special accommodations, please contact the City Clerk's Office at 916.625.5560 at least five days in advance of your interview.

I certify under penalty of perjury that all statements I have made on this application for appointment to the City Council are true and correct. I hereby authorize the City of Rocklin to investigate the accuracy of this information from any person or organization, and I release the City of Rocklin and all persons and organizations from all claims and liabilities arising from such investigation or the supplying of information for such investigation. I acknowledge that any false statement or misrepresentation on this application for appointment may be cause for refusal of appointment.

By signing below, I ______ [name of applicant] hereby declare and affirm that I have not been previously convicted of a crime under California or federal law, that would disqualify me from serving on the City Council should I be appointed, including but not limited to Cal. Const. Art. VII section 8; Government Code sections 1021, 1097; Elections Code section 20; and Penal Code sections 67, 68, 74, 88, 98, 147, 165, 424, 661. I understand and acknowledge that it is my duty to verify whether state or federal laws may disqualify me from serving on the City Council. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on	, at	, California.
Signed:	Print Name:	

By checking this box, I acknowledge application of my electronic signature.

APPLICATION DEADLINE is August 11th, 2022 AT 5:00pm

Please return to: City Clerk's Office, 3970 Rocklin Road, Rocklin, CA 95677 or email to cityclerk@rocklin.ca.us